
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: ECAS_n0086mad
NO_DOC_EXT: 2022-029180
SOFTWARE VERSION: 13.1.1
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: cbcblgsrbtrgoviste@gmail.com

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F03
VERSION: R2.0.9.S05
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 4

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Municipality of Trgovište
Postal address: Kralja Petra I Karađorđevića 4
Town: Trgovište
NUTS code: RS228 Пчињска област / Pčinjska oblast
Postal code: 17525
Country: Serbia
Contact person: Miljana Zlatković
E-mail: cbcblgsrbtrgoviste@gmail.com 
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.trgoviste.rs

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
for Supply of equipment
Reference number: CB007.2.31.141/LP/T06

II.1.2) Main CPV code
43262100 Mechanical excavators

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
1 multipurpose excavator
1 electric aggregate
1 mud pump in accordance with technical specification Annex III

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 215 790.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Multipurpose excavator

mailto:cbcblgsrbtrgoviste@gmail.com
www.trgoviste.rs


2 / 4

Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
43262100 Mechanical excavators

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RS228 Пчињска област / Pčinjska oblast
Main site or place of performance:
Municipality of Trgovište

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
1 Multipurpose excavator

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
CB007.2.31.141

II.2.14) Additional information
N/A

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Electric aggregate and mud pump
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
14212200 Aggregates

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RS228 Пчињска област / Pčinjska oblast
Main site or place of performance:
Municipality of Trgovište

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Delivery of Electric aggregate and mud pump

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
CB007.2.31.141

II.2.14) Additional information
N/A

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description



3 / 4

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 217-572690

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: CB007.2.31.141/LP/T06

Lot No: 1

Title:
Multipurpose excavator

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
23/02/2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Meritum Plus Beograd Sopot doo
Postal address: Slobodana Penezića Krcuna 37, Ralja, Sopot
Town: Belgrade
NUTS code: RS Srbija/Сpбија / Serbia
Postal code: 11000
Country: Serbia
E-mail: sinisa.djordjevic@meritum.rs 
Telephone:  +381 63238026
Fax:  +381 63238026
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 25 790.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 215 790.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:572690-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:sinisa.djordjevic@meritum.rs


4 / 4

Official name: Municipality of Trgovište
Postal address: Kralja Petra I Karađorđevića 4
Town: Trgovište
Postal code: 17525
Country: Serbia
E-mail: cbcblgsrbtrgoviste@gmail.com 
Internet address: https://www.trgoviste.rs/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Municipality of Trgovište
Postal address: Kralja Petra I Karađorđevića 4
Town: Trgovište
Postal code: 17525
Country: Serbia
E-mail: cbcblgsrbtrgoviste@gmail.com 
Internet address: https://www.trgoviste.rs/

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
25/02/2022

mailto:cbcblgsrbtrgoviste@gmail.com
https://www.trgoviste.rs/
mailto:cbcblgsrbtrgoviste@gmail.com
https://www.trgoviste.rs/

